Te Manawa Tahi
Community Timetable

WHANGAR

All hubs are open from 9:00am until 12:00pm unless otherwise stated

Date Hub Locations Term 3 2022, Weeks1to 5 | /

Wed 27 July St John Otamatea Ambulance Hall, 172 Hurndall Street East, Maungaturoto

Thurs 28 July Te Rito, Cnr William Jones Drive & Rata Place, Otangarei

Wed 3 August Bream Bay Community Trust, 9 Takutai Place, Ruakaka

Raurimu Avenue School, 48 Raurimu Avenue, Onerahi
Thurs 4 August

da

Clark Road Chapel, 4-6 Clark Road, Kamo

\

Wed 10 August

Archie Bull Hall, 11 Kaiwaka — Mangawhai Road, Kaiwaka

~

00"0

Back 2 Basics Childcare, 179 Newton Road, Maungatapere

Onerahi Community House, 130 Onerahi Road, Onerahi
Thurs 11 August

Tauraroa Area School, Omana Road, Maungakaramea
Whanau Focus Centre, 61 Victoria Street, Dargaville
Wed 17 August

Te Horo School, 3239 Pipiwai Road, Pipiwai

Thurs 18 August Te Ora Hou, 104 Corks Road, Tikipunga

Thurs 25 August Ministry of Education, 24 Kaka Street, Morningside

Drop into a hub or make an appointment by phoning 0800 524 842 or
emailing TT.Support@education.govt.nz.




Te Manawa Tahi
Community Timetable

WHANGAR

All hubs are open from 9:00am until 12:00pm unless otherwise stated

i

_ Hub Locations Term 2 2022, Weeks 6 to 10 | /4

Wed 31 August Archie Bull Hall, 11 Kaiwaka — Mangawhai Road, Kaiwaka

Thurs 1 September  Clark Road Chapel, 4-6 Clark Road, Kamo

Wed 7 September Bream Bay Community Trust, (10:00am — 12:30pm) 9 Takutai Place, Ruakaka

Children’s Lighthouse Playgroup, 20 George Street, Hikurangi

Thurs 8 September , c
Back 2 Basics Childcare, 179 Newton Road, Maungatapere 0
\ _ )
St John Otamatea Ambulance Hall, 172 Hurndall Street East, Maungaturoto o
Wed 14 September (
Mangakahia Community Room, Mangakahia Area Schooal, ) o
1480 Mangakahia Road, Titoki ) ‘
®

Manaia View School, 64 Murdoch Crescent, Raumanga
Thurs 15 September
Te Rito, Cnr William Jones Drive & Rata Place, Otangarei

Wed, 21 September Whanau Focus Centre, 61 Victoria Street, Dargaville
Hora Hora School, 22 Te Mai Road, Woodhill

Thurs 22 September
Clark Road Chapel, 4-6 Clark Road, Kamo

Drop into a hub or make an appointment by phoning 0800 524 842 or
emailing TT.Support@education.govt.nz.




